COMMUNICATIONS MODULES & SUBSYSTEMS
Key Features • Deployable in central or remote locations
• Offers low-profile, high-density dimensions: 1U (1.75 in)
high with capacity for two WaveReady 3000 modules
• Offered in DC or AC versions; additional external
AC-to-DC converters are available for DC model
• Supports up to three daisy-chained WaveReady 3100
shelves

1 Unless otherwise noted, all specifications are guaranteed over the life, operating temperatures, wavelength range, and input voltage range specified.This product must be deployed in accordance with
your company's deployment directives.
Ordering Information
For more information on this or other products and their availability,please contact your local JDSU account manager or JDSU directly at
1-800-498-JDSU (5378) in North America and +800-5378-JDSU worldwide or via e-mail at customer.service@jdsu.com.
Product Code Description
DMS-3100DC004 WaveReady 3100 1U, two-module shelf-DC version
DMS-3100AC002 WaveReady 3100 1U, two-module shelf-AC version
Associated Parts
Product Code Description
DMS-3100FAN02 FAN module
DMS-3100AF000 Replacement air filter kit (filter and hardware)
DMS-3100AFR00 Replacement air filters
DMS3100-PWR02 110 V AC to –48 V DC power supply (1.25 A) for use with DMS-3100DC002 shelf
DMS3100-PWR03 90 to 264 V AC, 47-63 Hz to –48 DC power supply, Continental Europe Power Plug for use with
DMS-3100DC004 shelf
DMS3100-PWR04 90 to 264 V AC, 47-63 Hz to –48 DC power supply, Great Britain Power Plug for use with
DMS-3100DC004 shelf